RESOLUTION NO. 28-82 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

	BY COUNCILMAN	Shirles	Heintz	ON	THE_	uth
DAY OF	October	, 1982.				

A RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE DESIGNATION OF THE BOARD OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AS THE COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT PROVIDER FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the Board of Montgomery County Commissioners desires to file an application as an alternate provider for the Community Services Block Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville believes that better coordination and consolidation of services and better accountability would result from the designation of Montgomery County as the Community Services Block Grant Provider than by continuing with the current provider.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the City of Centerville, Ohio, supports the designation of the Board of Montgomery County Commissioners as the Community Services Block Grant Provider for Montgomery County, Ohio.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 4th day of

, 1982.

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 28-82, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 4th day of ________, 1982.

Clerk of Council

the City of Centerville, Ohio

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney